Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Standard residential, nursing home fee	£653.81	£701.34	Out of Scope	£47.53	7.27%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Banded Specialist residential, nursing homes fee					
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Band A less than 6 beds	£1,138.53	£1,221.30	Out of Scope	£82.77	7.27%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Band A 6 to 11 beds	£1,083.26	£1,162.01	Out of Scope	£78.75	7.27%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	band A 12 plus beds	£1,015.18	£1,088.98	Out of Scope	£73.80	7.27%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Band B less than 6 beds	£1,362.88	£1,461.96	Out of Scope	£99.08	7.27%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Band B 6 to 11 beds	£1,304.15	£1,398.96	Out of Scope	£94.81	7.27%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Band B 12 plus beds	£1,233.54	£1,323.22	Out of Scope	£89.68	7.27%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Band C less than 6 beds	£1,631.73	£1,750.36	Out of Scope	£118.63	7.27%
	Care fees		£1,571.51	£1,730.36 £1,685.76		£114.25	7.27%
Adult Social Care		Band C 6 to 11 beds			Out of Scope		
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Band C 12 plus beds	£1,535.21	£1,646.82	Out of Scope	£111.61	7.27%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Band D less than 6 beds	£2,057.56	£2,207.14	Out of Scope	£149.58	7.27%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Band D 6 to 11 beds	£2,030.51	£2,178.13	Out of Scope	£147.62	7.27%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Band D 12 plus beds	£1,992.69	£2,137.56	Out of Scope	£144.87	7.27%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Home Care Lead Providers - per hour	£20.22	£21.72	Out of Scope	£1.50	7.42%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Home Care Accredited Providers - per hour	£19.37	£20.80	Out of Scope	£1.43	7.38%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Care Support and Enablement					
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Outreach - standard - per hour	£18.72	£20.11	Out of Scope	£1.39	7.43%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Outreach - enhanced - per hour	£20.82	£22.36	Out of Scope	£1.54	7.40%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Accommodation Based - standard - per hour	£18.86	£20.26	Out of Scope	£1.40	7.42%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Accommodation Based - enhanced - per hour	£21.34	£22.92	Out of Scope	£1.58	7.40%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Accommodation Based - standard night - per hour	£14.46	£15.53	Out of Scope	£1.07	7.40%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Accommodation Based - enhanced night - per hour	£16.75	£17.99	Out of Scope	£1.24	7.40%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Day and Evening Services - various rates all receiving 7.4% on April 23 rate	Various	Various	Out of Scope	21.27	7.40%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	Extra care - various rates all receiving 7.4% on April 23 rate	Various	Various	Out of Scope		7.40%
Adult Social Care	Care fees	These fees are currently under consultation with key stakeholders	Under Consultation	Under Consultation	Out of Scope		Under Consultation
Adult Social Care	Care fees	These fees are the maximum amount a service user will be required to pay, the actual amount will be determined by a financial assessment	Fee confirmed following Financial Assessment	Fee confirmed following Financial Assessment	Out of Scope		Fee confirmed following Financial Assessment
Children's	Commercial Catering	Drinks					
Children's	Commercial Catering	Tea Standard #	£1.40	£1.75	Standard Rated	£0.35	25.0%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Tea (premium)	£1.85	£1.95	Standard Rated	£0.10	5.4%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Americano large	£2.10	£2.35	Standard Rated	£0.25	11.9%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Latte Large #	£2.75	£3.00	Standard Rated	£0.25	9.1%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Cappuccino large #	£2.75	£3.00	Standard Rated	£0.25	9.1%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Flat White #	£2.75	£3.00	Standard Rated	£0.25	9.1%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Hot Chocolate #	£2.80	£3.10	Standard Rated	£0.30	10.7%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Hot Chocolate Cream & marshmallows #	£3.70	£4.00	Standard Rated	£0.30	8.1%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Cream & Marshmallows #	£0.70	£0.75	Standard Rated	£0.05	7.1%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Syrup shot #	£0.65	£0.75	Standard Rated	£0.10	15.4%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Children's	Commercial Catering	Espresso #	£2.00	£2.20	Standard Rated	£0.21	10.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Double Espresso #	£3.00	£3.10	Standard Rated	£0.10	3.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Extra Shot	£1.05	£1.10	Standard Rated	£0.05	4.8%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Mocha	£2.80	£3.00	Standard Rated	£0.20	7.1%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Glass of Milk *	£1.00	£1.05	Standard Rated	£0.05	5.0%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Cans #	£1.10	£1.20	Standard Rated	£0.10	9.1%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Bottles #	£1.90	£2.10	Standard Rated	£0.20	10.5%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Lucozade #	£1.90	£2.10	Standard Rated	£0.20	10.5%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Breakfast					
Children's	Commercial Catering	Breakfast cob (sausage, Bacon) #	£2.75	£3.00	Standard Rated	£0.25	9.1%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Veggie Sausage Cob #	£2.75	£3.00	Standard Rated	£0.25	9.1%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Porridge Pot *	£1.15	£1.25	Standard Rated	£0.10	8.7%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Fruit *	£0.55	£0.60	Standard Rated	£0.05	9.1%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Extra Sausage, Bacon #	£0.75	£1.00	Standard Rated	£0.25	33.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Sandwiches					
Children's	Commercial Catering	Cheese Ploughman's on Farmers Bread (v) #	£2.65	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.30	11.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Tuna Mayo and sweetcorn on Malted Bread #	£2.65	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.30	11.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	BLT (Bacon, Lettuce and Tomato) on Malted Bread #	£2.65	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.30	11.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	British Ham, Cheese and Chutney on Oatmeal Bread #	£2.65	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.30	11.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Chicken Salad (with low calorie mayonnaise) on Malted Bread #	£2.65	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.30	11.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Chipotle Chillies Falafel on Soft grain Bread (Vegan) #	£2.65	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.30	11.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Egg and Cress on Wholemeal Bread (v) #	£2.65	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.30	11.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Wraps					
Children's	Commercial Catering	10" BBQ Chicken and Cheese #	£2.75	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.20	7.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	10" Red Leicester and Spring Onion (v) #	£2.75	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.20	7.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Chicken Tikka #	£2.75	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.20	7.3%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Children's	Commercial Catering	Coronation Chickpea Wrap (Vegan) #	£2.75	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.20	7.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Vegetable Pakora Wrap #	£2.75	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.20	7.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Paninis					
Children's	Commercial Catering	British BBQ Chicken and Cheese #	£3.15	£3.40	Standard Rated	£0.25	7.9%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Ham and Cheese #	£3.15	£3.40	Standard Rated	£0.25	7.9%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Mozzarella and Cheddar Cheese (v) #	£3.15	£3.40	Standard Rated	£0.25	7.9%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Tuna Mayo	£3.15	£3.40	Standard Rated	£0.25	7.9%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Toasties					
Children's	Commercial Catering	Ham and Cheese bar marked toastie #	£2.65	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.30	11.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Cheese and Red Onion bar marked toastie (v) #	£2.65	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.30	11.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Just Cheese bar marked toastie (v) #	£2.65	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.30	11.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Tuna Mayo #	£2.65	£2.95	Standard Rated	£0.30	11.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Sweets & Puddings					
Children's	Commercial Catering	Chocolate Bars #	£0.95	£1.00	Standard Rated	£0.05	5.8%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Crisps #	£1.00	£1.10	Standard Rated	£0.10	10.0%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Border Biscuits #	£1.00	£1.10	Standard Rated	£0.10	10.0%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Gluten Free Macarons *	£1.00	£1.10	Standard Rated	£0.10	10.0%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Brakes Danish/ Pan au chocolate	£1.50	£1.60	Standard Rated	£0.10	6.7%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Original Cake Company - variety of options #	£3.60	£3.80	Standard Rated	£0.20	5.6%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Brownies Original Cake #	£2.60	£2.75	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.8%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Flapjacks Original Cake #	£2.60	£2.75	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.8%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Oh So Scrummy #	£2.60	£2.75	Standard Rated	£0.15	5.8%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Meal Deal with Tea, black coffee	£3.50	£4.75	Standard Rated	£1.25	35.7%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Meal Deal premium (coffee latte, cappuccino , hot choc)	£4.25	£5.00	Standard Rated	£0.75	17.6%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Jacket Potatoes					
Children's	Commercial Catering	Plain Jacket	£3.50	£3.60	Standard Rated	£0.10	2.9%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Children's	Commercial Catering	Jacket with Tuna/Cheese/ Coleslaw/ Beans	£4.00	£4.25	Standard Rated	£0.25	6.3%
Children's	Commercial Catering	Plus 1 extra topping	£1.50	£1.60	Standard Rated	£0.10	6.7%
Children's	Commercial Catering	VAT on some products will change depending on how and where they are consumed					
Children's	Commercial Catering	# = top limit price					
Children's	Commercial Catering	* = low sales					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Collecting and detaining stray dogs (statutory fine)	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Handling, kennelling & administration fee	£25.00	£25.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Out of hours reception fee	£25.00	£25.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Kennelling per day	£13.50	£13.50	Standard Rated	-	
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Leaving litter Fixed Penalty Notice (FPN)	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Breaching Public Spaces Protection Order FPN	£70.00	£70.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Exposing vehicles for sale on a road FPN	£100.00	£100.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Repairing vehicles on a road FPN	£100.00	£100.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Graffiti FPN	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Fly posting FPN	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Unauthorised marks on a highway FPN	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Distribution of free printed material FPN	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Failure to comply with a Community Protection Notice (bins) FPN	£60.00	£60.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Fly tipping FPN	£300.00	£300.00	Out of Scope	-	-

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Trade Waste/duty of care FPN	£300.00	£300.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Pulling down or obstructing traffic signs FPN	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Breach of Community Protection Notice (individual) FPN	£70.00	£70.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Breach of Community Protection Notice (business) FPN	£100.00	£100.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Engaging in street trading in a prohibited street FPN	£150.00	£150.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Engaging in street trading in a consent street without being authorised to do so FPN	£150.00	£150.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Community Protection	Smoking in a smoke-free place FPN	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PITCHES PER MATCH					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	FOOTBALL - Adult	£66.00	£79.00	Exempt	£13.00	19.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	FOOTBALL - Junior	£36.00	£43.00	Exempt	£7.00	19.4%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	FOOTBALL - Mini	£21.50	£22.50	Exempt	£1.00	4.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	GAELIC FOOTBALL	£99.00	£105.00	Exempt	£6.00	6.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	TENNIS IN NOTTINGHAM COURTS (Valley Road Park and Vernon Park) - Per Game	£6.50	£7.00	Exempt	£0.50	7.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	TENNIS IN NOTTINGHAM COURTS (Valley Road Park and Vernon Park) - Annual Membe	£36.00	£40.00	Exempt	£4.00	11.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	HARVEY HADDEN STADIUM					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PRIMARY SCHOOLS (UP TO 4 HRS)	£86.00	£95.00	Exempt	£9.00	10.5%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PRIMARY SCHOOLS (UP TO 8 HRS)	£172.00	£190.00	Exempt	£18.00	10.5%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR FOR PRIMARY SCHOOLS	£23.00	£25.00	Exempt	£2.00	8.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	SECONDARY SCHOOLS/COLLEGES (UP TO 4 HRS)	£124.00	£137.00	Exempt	£13.00	10.5%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	SECONDARY SCHOOLS/COLLEGES (UP TO 8 HRS)	£248.00	£274.00	Exempt	£26.00	10.5%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR FOR SECONDARY SCHOOLS/COLLEGES	£34.00	£38.00	Exempt	£4.00	11.8%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PRIVATE EVENTS (UP TO 4 HRS)	£205.00	£230.00	Standard Rated	£25.00	12.2%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PRIVATE EVENTS (UP TO 8 HRS)	£410.00	£460.00	Standard Rated	£50.00	12.2%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	ADDITIONAL HOUR FOR PRIVATE EVENTS	£58.00	£64.00	Standard Rated	£6.00	10.3%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PRIVATE JUNIOR PRACTICE (1 HR) - UP TO 10 USERS	£28.00	£31.00	Exempt	£3.00	10.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	ADDITIONAL PRIVATE JUNIOR PRACTICE PER USER	£3.80	£4.20	Exempt	£0.40	10.5%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PRIVATE ADULT PRACTICE (1 HR) - UP TO 10 USERS	£51.50	£56.50	Exempt	£5.00	9.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	ADDITIONAL PRIVATE ADULT PRACTICE PER USER	£6.00	£6.60	Exempt	£0.60	10.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	OVERFLOW CAR PARK (REQUIRED FOR 50+ CARS AND / OR 4 COACHES)	£194.00	£214.00	Standard Rated	£20.00	10.3%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	STAFF SUPPORT - PER HOUR	£27.00	£28.00	Standard Rated	£1.00	3.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	CRICKET					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	CRICKET WICKET GRASS - Adult	£66.00	£73.00	Exempt	£7.00	10.6%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	CRICKET WICKET GRASS - Junior	£36.00	£40.00	Exempt	£4.00	11.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	CRICKET WICKET SYNTHETIC - Adult	£55.50	£61.00	Exempt	£5.50	9.9%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	CRICKET WICKET SYNTHETIC - Junior	£30.00	£33.00	Exempt	£3.00	10.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	LAST MAN STANDS - REGULAR QUICK CRICKET	£25.00	£27.50	Exempt	£2.50	10.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	BOX / LOCKER	£5.00	£5.50	Exempt	£0.50	10.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	BOWLS					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	SEASON TICKET - Junior	£43.00	£52.00	Exempt	£9.00	20.9%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	SEASON TICKET - Adult	£63.00	£76.00	Exempt	£13.00	20.6%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	BOWLS STANDARD - Adult	£6.50	£7.50	Exempt	£1.00	15.4%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	BOWLS STANDARD - Junior	£3.25	£3.50	Exempt	£0.25	7.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PRE BOOKED MATCH - Per Person, Per Hour	£4.30	£4.80	Exempt	£0.50	11.6%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	EVENTS ON PARKS & OPEN SPACES					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	Community Group / Local Charity events (Nottingham based charity)	£73.50	£79.00	Exempt	£5.50	7.5%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	National Charity event up to 499 people	£285.00	£307.00	Exempt	£22.00	7.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	Private event up to 499 people	£400.00	£430.00	Standard Rated	£30.00	7.5%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	Commercial event up to 499 people	£1,000.00	£1,075.00	Standard Rated	£75.00	7.5%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	FIELD AND PARK HIRE					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PAVILION HIRE per Hour (PRIVATE RATE)	£25.00	£27.50	Standard Rated	£2.50	10.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PAVILION HIRE Half Day rate up to 4 hours (PRIVATE RATE)	£75.00	£82.50	Standard Rated	£7.50	10.0%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PAVILION HIRE Day rate up to 8 hours (PRIVATE RATE)	£130.00	£143.00	Standard Rated	£13.00	10.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PAVILION HIRE per Hour (CHARITY RATE)	£15.00	£16.50	Standard Rated	£1.50	10.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PAVILION HIRE Half Day rate up to 4 hours (CHARITY RATE)	£44.00	£48.50	Standard Rated	£4.50	10.2%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PAVILION HIRE Day rate up to 8 hours (CHARITY RATE)	£79.00	£87.00	Standard Rated	£8.00	10.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	CHARGE FOR OPENING THE PAVILION - Per Occasion (When Available)	£26.00	£28.00	Standard Rated	£2.00	7.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	CHARGE FOR LOCKING THE PAVILION - Per Occasion (When Available)	£25.00	£28.00	Standard Rated	£3.00	12.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	WEDDING PHOTOGRAPHS	£80.00	£88.00	Standard Rated	£8.00	10.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	WEDDING PHOTOGRAPHS - INCL. ACCESS FOR UP TO 3 CARS ON SITE (Additional P	£160.00	£176.00	Standard Rated	£16.00	10.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	ONE HOT AIR BALLOON LAUNCH	£63.00	£70.00	Standard Rated	£7.00	11.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	OUTDOOR INSTRUCTOR LED FITNESS CLASSES INCL. BOOTCAMPS - Per Hour	£19.50	£21.50	Exempt	£2.00	10.3%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	ALLOTMENTS					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	2024/25 - GROUND RENT PER SQUARE METER (Minimum charge will be 125 square me	£0.46	£0.46	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	WATER USAGE					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	NOTICE LETTER SENT (BREACH OF TENANCY)	£20.00	£20.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	NOTICE LETTER SENT (TERMINATION OF TENANCY)	£50.00	£50.00	Standard Rated	-	
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	LOST KEY REPLACEMENT (DURING TENANCY)	£30.00	£30.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	NON-RETURN OF KEY AT THE END OF A TENANCY	£50.00	£50.00	Standard Rated	-	-

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	ADMIN FEE FOR AMENDING JOINT TENANCY INVOICING DETAILS	£20.00	£20.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PARKING					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	VICTORIA EMBANKMENT - DAILY PARKING (MON - FRI / 8AM - 5PM)	£2.00	£2.50	Standard Rated	£0.50	25.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	VICTORIA EMBANKMENT FOOTBALL PARKING	£5.00	£5.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	VICTORIA EMBANKMENT CRICKET - HALF DAY TOURNAMENT	£5.00	£5.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	VICTORIA EMBANKMENT CRICKET - FULL DAY TOURNAMENT	£10.00	£10.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	VICTORIA EMBANKMENT COACHES	£50.00	£55.00	Standard Rated	£5.00	10.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	GREEN'S MILL - Per hour rate, free for first 2 hours	£1.20	£1.50	Standard Rated	£0.30	25.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	COLWICK MILE END ROAD - BARRIER CHARGE	£2.00	£2.50	Standard Rated	£0.50	25.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	COLWICK COUNTRY PARK - COARSE FISHING (12 months)					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	SEASON TICKET 2 ROD	£178.50	£200.00	Standard Rated	£21.50	12.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	SEASON TICKET 3 ROD	£210.00	£225.00	Standard Rated	£15.00	7.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	SEASON TICKET 4 ROD	£250.00	£265.00	Standard Rated	£15.00	6.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	DAY TICKET 2 ROD	£17.00	£20.00	Standard Rated	£3.00	17.6%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	DAY TICKET 3 ROD		£25.00	Standard Rated		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	DAY TICKET 4 ROD	£25.00	£30.00	Standard Rated	£5.00	20.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	WEEKEND TICKET 2 ROD	£32.50	£35.00	Standard Rated	£2.50	7.7%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	WEEKEND TICKET 3 ROD		£40.00	Standard Rated		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	WEEKEND TICKET 4 ROD	£45.00	£50.00	Standard Rated	£5.00	11.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	JUNIOR FISHING - Angling programme		£5.00	Standard Rated		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	Day ticket - River Trent ONLY		£5.00	Standard Rated		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	COLWICK COUNTRY PARK - MARINA					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	MOORAGE PER METRE PER YEAR	£148.50	£158.50	Standard Rated	£10.00	6.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	OVERNIGHT MOORING	£56.00	£20.00	Standard Rated	-£36.00	-64.3%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	SLIPPAGE 3 DAYS	£100.00	£110.00	Standard Rated	£10.00	10.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	SLIPPAGE extra Days	£30.00	£33.00	Standard Rated	£3.00	10.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	SLIPPAGE OWN TRAILER - IN & OUT - ONLY FOR MARINA BOAT OWNERS	£30.00	£32.00	Standard Rated	£2.00	6.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	SLIPPAGE OWN TRAILER - ONE WAY - ONLY FOR MARINA BOAT OWNERS	£0.00	£16.00	Standard Rated	£16.00	
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	SLIPPAGE OWN TRAILER - SEASON TICKET	£0.00	£100.00	Standard Rated	£100.00	
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	PUMP OUT	£30.00	£30.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	GATE KEY DEPOSIT	£30.00	£30.00	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	BARRIER FOB	£30.00	£30.00	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	TENDER CHARGE - PER YEAR inc. free slippage. ONLY FOR BOAT OWNERS IN MARIN	£0.00	£30.00	Standard Rated	£30.00	
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	BOAT TRAILER STORAGE - PER METRE PER YEAR	£0.00	£10.00	Standard Rated	£10.00	

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Greenspace & Nat Enviro	BARRIER FOB	£30.00	£30.00	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Purchase "Right of Burial" in Highwood, Northern & Southern Cemeteries:					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Underground Niche - Sandstone - 50 years lease	£1,019.55	£1,173.00	Exempt	£153.45	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Underground Niche - Sandstone - 99 years lease	£1,320.90	£1,520.00	Exempt	£199.10	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Underground Niche - Granite - 50 years lease	£1,167.60	£1,343.00	Exempt	£175.40	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Underground Niche - Granite - 99 years lease	£1,476.30	£1,698.00	Exempt	£221.70	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Baby Grave (subject to availability) - 50 year lease	£225.75	£260.00	Exempt	£34.25	15.2%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Family Burial Chambers (Southern only) - City Resident - 50 year lease	£4,577.00	£5,264.00	Exempt	£687.00	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Family Burial Chambers (Southern only) - Non-City Resident - 50 year lease	£5,499.00	£6,324.00	Exempt	£825.00	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Family Burial Chambers (Southern only) - City Resident - 99 year lease	£4,852.00	£5,580.00	Exempt	£728.00	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Family Burial Chambers (Southern only) - Non-City Resident - 99 year lease	£5,778.00	£6,645.00	Exempt	£867.00	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Lawn Grave - City Resident - 50 years	£1,514.10	£1,742.00	Exempt	£227.90	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Traditional Grave - City Resident - 50 years	£1,838.55	£2,115.00	Exempt	£276.45	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Lawn Grave - City Resident - 99 years	£1,838.55	£2,115.00	Exempt	£276.45	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Traditional Grave - City Resident - 99 years	£2,163.00	£2,488.00	Exempt	£325.00	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Lawn Grave - Non-City Resident - 50 years	£2,703.75	£3,110.00	Exempt	£406.25	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Traditional Grave - Non-City Resident - 50 years	£3,028.20	£3,483.00	Exempt	£454.80	15.0%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Lawn Grave - Non-City Resident - 99 years	£2,920.05	£3,359.00	Exempt	£438.95	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Traditional Grave - Non-City Resident - 99 years	£3,352.65	£3,856.00	Exempt	£503.35	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Lease Extensions per year (min 10 years; max 100 years) - sandstone	£18.00	£21.00	Exempt	£3.00	16.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Lease Extensions per year (min 10 years; max 100 years) - granite	£21.00	£24.50	Exempt	£3.50	16.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Additional Fees to Graves					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Surcharge at Southern & Northern Cemetery - New Grave Purchase - City Resident	£393.75	£453.00	Exempt	£59.25	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Surcharge at Southern & Northern Cemetery - New Grave Purchase - Non-City Resident	£446.25	£514.00	Exempt	£67.75	15.2%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Purchase of An Adult Burial Chamber for Grave (Concrete slabs only)	on hold		Exempt		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Purchase of An Medium Burial Chamber for Grave (Concrete slabs only)	£811.65	£934.00	Exempt	£122.35	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Purchase of An Adult Small Chamber for Grave (Concrete slabs only)	£729.75	£840.00	Exempt	£110.25	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Transfer "Right of Burial" or grave ownership	£54.60	£63.00	Standard Rated	£8.40	15.4%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Replacement "Temporary" Grave Marker	£31.50	£36.50	Standard Rated	£5.00	15.9%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Exhumations					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Exhumation of coffined remains from a full grave	£3,244.50	£3,732.00	Standard Rated	£487.50	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Exhumation of cremated remains from a full grave	£865.20	£995.00	Standard Rated	£129.80	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Exhumation of baby/child remains	Price on Application	Price on Application	Standard Rated		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Exhumation of cremated remains from Cremation Plot / Underground Niche	£432.60	£498.00	Standard Rated	£65.40	15.1%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	VAT Status	Price Change	Percentage
		55.115.0 Strain g5		01/04/24		(value)	Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Interments					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Interments - 18 Years or Older - City Resident	£810.60	£933.00	Exempt	£122.40	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Interments in Wilford Hill family burial chamber (18+) - City Resident	£405.30	£467.00	Exempt	£61.70	15.2%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Interments - 18 Years or Older - Non-City Resident	£1,644.59	£1,892.00	Exempt	£247.41	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Interments in Wilford Hill family burial chamber (18+) - Non-City Resident	£821.76	£946.00	Exempt	£124.24	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Interments - Under 18 years old (Charged to Children's Funeral Fund - CFF)	As adult fees above	As adult fees above	Exempt		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Interment of Cremated Remains from Wilford Hill (Mon-Fri)	£211.05	£243.00	Exempt	£31.95	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Interment of Cremated Remains from Wilford Hill (Sat)	£270.90	£312.00	Exempt	£41.10	15.2%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Interment of Cremated Remains from other Crematoria (Mon-Fri)	£238.35	£275.00	Exempt	£36.65	15.4%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Interment of Cremated Remains from other Crematoria (Sat)	£291.90	£336.00	Exempt	£44.10	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Interment of body parts	Price on Application	Price on Application	Exempt		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Surcharges on Interment & Graves					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Restricted Extra Depth Charge	£238.35	£275.00	Exempt	£36.65	15.4%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Timber to cover burial channel in an earth grave	£236.25	£272.00	Exempt	£35.75	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Saturday / Sunday / Bank Holiday burial in vault (Direct to grave Only)	£465.15	£535.00	Exempt	£69.85	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Opening of a grave not subsequently required	£379.05	£436.00	Exempt	£56.95	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Test Dig (refundable against an interment)	£92.40	£107.00	Exempt	£14.60	15.8%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	VAT Status	Price Change	Percentage
			3	01/04/24		(value)	Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Shoring left in the grave	£216.30	£249.00	Exempt	£32.70	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Re-digging of a grave for late amendment	£324.45	£374.00	Exempt	£49.55	15.3%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Late arrival (over 30 Minutes) Burials	£238.35	£275.00	Exempt	£36.65	15.4%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Late arrival of paperwork (Paperwork needs to be in 5 working days prior to booking)	£135.45	£156.00	Exempt	£20.55	15.2%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Within Closed Cemeteries - Location, Marking of a grave, including digital photograph	£108.15	£125.00	Exempt	£16.85	15.6%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Search fees for Burials: per Name, per Cemetery	£5.25	£6.00	Standard Rated	£0.75	14.3%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Temporary Grave Markers	£31.50	£36.50	Standard Rated	£5.00	15.9%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Chapel Fees					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Use of Chapel for: Burial / Memorial / Extra Service Time - 30 mins	£129.00	£149.00	Exempt	£20.00	15.5%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Use of Chapel for: Burial / Memorial / Extra Service Time - 60 mins	£256.00	£295.00	Exempt	£39.00	15.2%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Use of Chapel for: Burial / Memorial / Extra Service Time - 90 mins	£307.00	£354.00	Exempt	£47.00	15.3%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Use of Chapel Organ	£26.00	£30.00	Exempt	£4.00	15.4%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Memorial Permit Fees & Inscriptions					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Additional Inscriptions	£105.00	£121.00	Exempt	£16.00	15.2%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Vase / Wooden Cross without base under 1'6" (450mm) high	£75.00	£86.00	Exempt	£11.00	14.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Non Private Grave – Plaque 12" (300mm) x 12"(300mm)	£75.00	£86.00	Exempt	£11.00	14.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Plaques over 12" (300mm) x 12"(300mm)	£150.00	£173.00	Exempt	£23.00	15.3%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Head Stone Less than 1'7" (450mm)	£150.00	£173.00	Exempt	£23.00	15.3%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Head Stone Up to 2'6" (750mm)	£350.00	£403.00	Exempt	£53.00	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Head Stone Over 2'6" (750mm) under 4'6" (1370mm)	£350.00	£403.00	Exempt	£53.00	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Mini Kerb sets 2'(600mm) x 2'(600mm) x 3"(75mm)	£110.00	£127.00	Exempt	£17.00	15.5%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Half Kerb Set – Not Exceed 3'6" (1066mm) x 3'(915mm)	£250.00	£288.00	Exempt	£38.00	15.2%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Half Kerb Set & Headstone – Not Exceed 3'6"(1066mm) x 3'(915mm)	£400.00	£460.00	Exempt	£60.00	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Single Kerb set & Footstones(full length) or Cover Stone (Not to exceed) 7' (2100mm) x 3'(900mm) - single	£370.00	£426.00	Exempt	£56.00	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Single Kerb set & Footstones(full length) or Cover Stone (Not to exceed) 7' (2100mm) x 3'(900mm) - double	£550.00	£633.00	Exempt	£83.00	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Headstone & Double kerb set (Full Length) Double 7ft(2100mm) x 7ft (2100mm) 600	£600.00	£690.00	Exempt	£90.00	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Headstone & Full Length Kerbs (footstones) 500	£500.00	£575.00	Exempt	£75.00	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Baby Head Stones & Inscriptions (Max height 18" x 12" wide on base max width 18") - charged to CFF	£75.00	£86.00	Exempt	£11.00	14.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Baby Kerb Set at Highwood and Bulwell (Plot must be purchased) Price on Application - charged to CFF	Price on Application	Price on Application	Exempt		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Replacement and Administration Charges					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Replacement Head Stone (Photograph of original stone required)	£36.75	£42.50	Exempt	£5.75	15.6%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Re-fixing or Permit administration	£36.75	£42.50	Exempt	£5.75	15.6%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Upgrade Fees (from lawn to Traditional) when purchasing a full kerb set at Northern / Highwood or a half kerb set at Wilford Hill - resident	£288.75	£333.00	Exempt	£44.25	15.3%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Upgrade Fees (from lawn to Traditional) when purchasing a full kerb set at Northern / Highwood or a half kerb set at Wilford Hill - non-resident	£509.25	£586.00	Exempt	£76.75	15.1%

				γγ			
Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Cremations					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Cremation fee - adult in area / non resident	772.5	£889.00	Exempt	£116.50	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Cremation fee - adult Saturday	1081.5	£1,244.00	Exempt	£162.50	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Cremation fee - Under 18	As adult fees above	As adult fees above	Exempt		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Cremation fee - adult in area/ non resident -Witness charge	937.3	£1,078.00	Exempt	£140.70	15.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Cremation fee - adult Witness charge - Saturday morning	1241.15	£1,428.00	Exempt	£186.85	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Cems & Crems	Cremation fee - Direct cremation	450	£518.00	Exempt	£68.00	15.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Overdue Charges (Books, DVDs, Music, Talking Books and Language Courses) - maximum daily fee. (Under 18s, Looked After children, home library service users & Asylum Seekers: no charge) Currently Suspended	£0.20	£0.20	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Overdue Charges (Books, DVDs, Music, Talking Books and Language Courses) - maximum total fee. Currently Suspended	£8.00	£8.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Reservation Charge, per item (Under 18s and home library service customers: no charge) Currently Suspended	£0.30	£0.30	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Special reservations for items from other authorities/British Library	£6.00	£6.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Replacement Library Membership card (under 18s exempt) Currently Suspended	£1.00	£1.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Lost or damaged stock items (under 5s exempt) Currently Suspended	Full Replacement Fee	Full Replacement Fee	Out of Scope		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Computer use (Nottingham and Nottinghamshire members exempt), per 30 mins. Currently Suspended	£1.00	£1.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Printing and Photocopying, A4 Black and White - per side (50% discount for under 18's and free for homework)	£0.15	£0.15	Standard	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Printing and Photocopying, A3 Black and White - per side (50% discount for under 18's and free for homework)	£0.30	£0.30	Standard	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Printing and Photocopying, A4 Colour - per side (50% discount for under 18's and free for homework)	£0.50	£0.50	Standard	-	-

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Printing and Photocopying, A3 Colour - per side (50% discount for under 18's and free for homework)	£1.00	£1.00	Standard	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	FAX charges, UK - per sheet sending or receiving	£0.70	£0.70	Standard	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	FAX charges, international - per sheet sending or receiving	£1.00	£1.00	Standard	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Language Courses	£0.00	£0.00	Out of Scope		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Talking Books	£0.00	£0.00	Out of Scope		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	E-Books and E-Magazines	£0.00	£0.00	Out of Scope		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Music CDs per single item, per one week loan (No charge for under 18s and Looked After Children, and no reservation fees for under 18s and Looked After Children)	£0.80	£0.80	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Music CDs per set, per one week loan (No charge for under 18s and Looked After Children, and no reservation fees for under 18s and Looked After Children)	£1.50	£1.50	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Room Hire Charges	Variable	Variable	Exempt		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Room Hire - Laptop/Projector hire	£25.00	£25.00	Standard	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Room Hire - Out of hours security	£30.00	£30.00	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Room Hire - Public liability insurance	£2.00	£2.00	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Room Hire - Overrun charge	£6.00	£6.00	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Specialist local services (30 mins free) - Public Rate per each additional 30 minutes	£10.00	£10.00	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Specialist local services (30 mins free) - Commercial Rate per each additional 30 minutes	£20.00	£20.00	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Specialist research printing and copying (undertaken by library staff) - Black and White A4 per sheet	£0.50	£0.50	Standard	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Specialist research printing and copying (undertaken by library staff) - Black and White A3 per sheet	£1.00	£1.00	Standard	-	-

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Specialist research printing and copying (undertaken by library staff) - Colour A4 per sheet	£1.00	£1.00	Standard	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Specialist research printing and copying (undertaken by library staff) - Colour A3 per sheet	£2.00	£2.00	Standard	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Specialist research printing and copying - A3 copies from microfilm (self service)	£1.00	£1.00	Standard	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	Specialist research printing and copying - Administration charge £5 (to cover postage up to a maximum of 10 items)	£5.00	£5.00	Standard	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	NPALS charges - small orchestral set, per month	£6.00	£6.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	NPALS charges - large orchestral set, per month	£10.00	£10.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	NPALS charges - small vocal score copy, per month	£0.25	£0.25	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	NPALS charges - large vocal score copy, per month	£0.37	£0.37	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	NPALS charges - part song copy, per month	£0.10	£0.10	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	NPALS charges - per playscript copy, per month	£0.35	£0.35	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Libraries	NPALS charges - overdue items, per item, per day (after initial 14 days)	£0.50	£0.50	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Green's Windmill and Science Centre - Admission	£0.00	£0.00	Standard Rated		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Wollaton Hall Car Parking - Early Bird Ticket (before 9am)	£2.00	£2.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Wollaton Hall Car Parking - All Day	£5.00	£5.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Wollaton Hall Car Parking - Annual Pass	£75.00	£80.00	Standard Rated	£5.00	6.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Newstead Abbey House Admission (Adult)	£12.00	£15.00	Standard Rated	£3.00	25.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Newstead Abbey House Admission (Child accompanied by full paying adult)	£0.00	£0.00	Standard Rated		

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Newstead Abbey House Tour (Adult)	£12.00	£15.00	Standard Rated	£3.00	25.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Newstead Abbey House Tour (Child accompanied by full paying adult)	£0.00	£0.00	Standard Rated		
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Newstead Abbey - Site Entry/Parking - All Day - Car	£6.00	£6.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Newstead Abbey - Site Entry/Cycle Storage - All Day - Walkers and Cyclists	£2.00	£2.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Newstead Abbey - Site Entry/Parking - All Day - Motorcycles	£2.00	£2.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Newstead Abbey - Coach Parking All Day	£30.00	£30.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Newstead Abbey - Annual Pass with Vehicle	£50.00	£60.00	Standard Rated	£10.00	20.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Newstead Abbey - Annual Pass for a walker	£10.00	£10.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Newstead Abbey and Wollaton Hall - Annual Pass Parking	£100.00	£100.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	NEW - WEEKENDS ONLY Wollaton Hall Car Parking - All Day	£5.00	£6.00	Standard Rated	£1.00	20.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	MUSEUMS CATERING - all sites					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Museums	Castle Admission	£12.00	£15.00	Exempt	£3.00	25.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Swimming - Adult	£5.30	£5.50	Exempt	£0.20	3.8%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Swimming - Junior	£5.30	£5.50	Exempt	£0.20	3.8%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Family Swim (up to 2 Adults and 3 Children)	£11.75	£12.25	Exempt	£0.50	4.3%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Family Zone Swim (HHSV)	£13.80	£14.50	Exempt	£0.70	5.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	H2O Inflatable Harvey Hadden Sports Village	£8.00	£8.30	Exempt	£0.30	3.8%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	H2O Family Swim (up to 2 Adults and 3 Children)	£15.80	£16.30	Exempt	£0.50	3.2%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Gym	£7.80	£8.10	Exempt	£0.30	3.8%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Fitness Class	£6.50	£6.70	Exempt	£0.20	3.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Health Suite - A (CL, HH, SG, VC)	£8.30	£8.50	Standard Rated	£0.20	2.4%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Health Suite - B (DJ, KM, TC)	£7.20	£7.40	Standard Rated	£0.20	2.8%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Badminton - Adult & Junior	£10.10	£10.50	Exempt	£0.40	4.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Little Treasures Soft Play - Clifton LC	£3.20	£3.40	Exempt	£0.20	6.2%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Little Treasures Soft Play Exclusive Party - Clifton LC	£120.00	£125.00	Exempt	£5.00	4.2%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Leisure Centre Pool Party with flume	£140.00	£145.00	Exempt	£5.00	3.6%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	The Beast Inflatable Party	£165.00	£170.00	Exempt	£5.00	3.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Flexible Fitness					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Health and Fitness - Monthly	£36.99	£37.99	Exempt	£1.00	2.7%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Health and Fitness - Membership Agreement	£29.99	£29.99	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Health and Fitness - Corporate - Membership Agreement	£27.99	£27.99	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Health and Fitness Corporate - Annual	£307.89	£307.89	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Health and Fitness Student - Membership Agreement	£19.99	£19.99	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Health and Fitness Membership Agreement - Disability	£23.99	£23.99	Exempt	-	-

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Health and Fitness - Works Perks	£20.99	£20.99	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Health and Fitness - Annual - now 12 months not 14	£329.89	£329.89	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Health and Fitness student - Annual	£219.89	£219.89	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Swim and Health Suite - Monthly	£24.99	£25.99	Exempt	£1.00	4.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Swim and Health Suite - Membership Agreement	£20.99	£20.99	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Swim and Health Suite Membership Agreement - Disability	£14.99	£14.99	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Swim and Health Suite - Annual	£230.89	£230.89	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Joining Fee	£30.00	£30.00	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Joining Fee STAFF	£15.00	£15.00	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Children & Young People					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Swim+ Jnr	£11.49	£11.49	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Fitness + Jnr	£19.99	£19.99	Exempt	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Nottingham Swim School					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Junior Direct Debit - Monthly	£26.49	£27.49	Exempt	£1.00	3.8%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Adult Direct Debit - Monthly	£28.69	£29.99	Exempt	£1.30	4.5%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Hall Hire					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Main Hall 1 (4) Vat inc 4 Courts (CLC/SGLC)	£42.91	£45.06	Exempt	£2.15	5.0%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Main Hall 2 (3) Vat inc 3 Courts (HH 1/2)	£32.18	£33.79	Exempt	£1.61	5.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Main Hall 3 (6) Vat inc inc 6 Courts (HH)	£64.37	£67.59	Exempt	£3.22	5.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Private Court block booking	£11.05	£11.61	Exempt	£0.56	5.1%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Indoor athletics hire- Full set up (pole vault/long jump)	£36.05	£37.85	Exempt	£1.80	5.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Indoor track hire- track only	£27.04	£28.39	Exempt	£1.35	5.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Sports Club Full Hall hire (Track and Hall hire HH exclusive)	£90.13	£94.63	Exempt	£4.50	5.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Commercial Full Hall hire (Track and Hall Hire HH exclusive)	£162.23	£170.34	Standard Rated	£8.11	5.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Event Dry Side (HH) day rate	£2,163.00	£2,271.15	Exempt	£108.15	5.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Pool Hire					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Main Pool 1 Vat Inc (HHSC 25 8 lane)	£93.76	£100.32	Exempt	£6.56	7.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Main Pool 2 Vat Inc (SG/KM/DJ/VLC)	£70.36	£75.29	Exempt	£4.93	7.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Main Pool 3 Vat Inc (CLC)	£59.08	£63.22	Exempt	£4.14	7.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	25M Lane Hire Vat Inc (SG/KM/DJ/VLC/HH)	£11.73	£12.55	Exempt	£0.82	7.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	50M Lane Hire Vat Inc (HH) includes LG	£32.31	£34.57	Exempt	£2.26	7.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	25M Lane Hire Vat Inc (SG/KM/JC/DJ/VLC/HH) INC LG	£16.16	£17.29	Exempt	£1.13	7.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Small Pool Vat Inc (CLC/KM)	£42.60	£45.58	Exempt	£2.98	7.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Teach Pool Vat Inc (VLC/SG)	£54.77	£58.60	Exempt	£3.83	7.0%

				Appendix 12 - 1 ees and Charges Sched			
Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Gala Full 50 metre (HH) day rate Sundays Only	£3,050.00	£3,263.50	Exempt	£213.50	7.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Gala Full 50 metre (HH) day rate Saturdays Only	£3,350.00	£3,584.50	Exempt	£234.50	7.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Sport and Leisure	Gala Full 50 metre (HH) half day rate	£2,000.00	£2,140.00	Exempt	£140.00	7.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Domestic Waste	New bin - Individual	£20.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	£5.00	25.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Domestic Waste	New bin - Starter pack of residual and recycling	£35.00	£40.00	Out of Scope	£5.00	14.3%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Domestic Waste	New bin - Full pack of residual, recycling and garden bin (if the property has garden waste collection provision	£50.00	£55.00	Out of Scope	£5.00	10.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Domestic Waste	Additional Garden Bin purchase (first one free)	£20.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	£5.00	25.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Domestic Waste	Additional Garden Bin collection cost (first one free)	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Domestic Waste	Bulky Waste (up to six items)	£20.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	£5.00	25.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Domestic Waste	Bulky Electrical items (first item)	£10.00	£12.00	Out of Scope	£2.00	20.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Domestic Waste	Bulky Electrical items (for additional items on the same order)	£7.50	£7.50	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Domestic Waste	Christmas Tree collection (2 weeks in January only, 1 tree per household)	£5.00	£7.50	Out of Scope	£2.50	50.0%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Domestic Waste	New provision – Separation of POPs bulky waste collections (up to six items) Due to new regulations, upholstered seating such as sofas and chairs will now be collected on a different vehicle away from any other items, as they may contain Persistent Organic Pollutants (POP's) from flame retardant treatments, and can't be mixed with other waste items.	£0.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	25.00	
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC Skips					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	Skip Permit (length of permit determined by Local Authority location)	£60.00	£67.50	Out of Scope	£7.50	12.50%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	Domestic Skip 7 day hire (Midi 6 Cubic)	£254.00	£285.00	Standard Rated	£31.00	12.20%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	Domestic Skip 7-14 day hire (Midi 6 Cubic)	£267.40	£300.00	Standard Rated	£32.60	12.19%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC Commercial Waste					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 240l general waste collection - weekly lift	£7.86	£8.65	Out of Scope	0.79	10.05%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 240I general waste collection - fortnightly lift	£11.01	£12.15	Out of Scope	1.14	10.35%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 360I general waste collection - weekly lift	£10.05	£11.15	Out of Scope	1.10	10.95%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 360I general waste collection - fortnightly lift	£14.08	£15.50	Out of Scope	1.42	10.09%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 660I general waste collection - weekly lift	£12.38	£13.65	Out of Scope	1.27	10.26%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 660I general waste collection - fortnightly lift	£17.32	£19.10	Out of Scope	1.78	10.28%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 770I general waste collection - weekly lift	£14.16	£15.60	Out of Scope	1.44	10.17%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 770I general waste collection - fortnightly lift	£19.83	£21.85	Out of Scope	2.02	10.19%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 1100l general waste collection - weekly lift	£18.62	£20.50	Out of Scope	1.88	10.10%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 1100l general waste collection - fortnightly lift	£26.07	£28.70	Out of Scope	2.63	10.09%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 240I recycling waste collection - weekly lift	£5.66	£6.25	Out of Scope	0.59	10.42%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 240I recycling waste collection - fortnightly lift	£7.92	£8.75	Out of Scope	0.83	10.48%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 360I recycling waste collection - weekly lift	£6.87	£7.60	Out of Scope	0.73	10.63%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 360I recycling waste collection - fortnightly lift	£9.62	£10.60	Out of Scope	0.98	10.19%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 660l recycling waste collection - weekly lift	£7.78	£8.60	Out of Scope	0.82	10.54%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 660I recycling waste collection - fortnightly lift	£11.45	£12.65	Out of Scope	1.20	10.48%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 770I recycling waste collection - weekly lift	£8.79	£9.70	Out of Scope	0.91	10.35%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 770I recycling waste collection - fortnightly lift	£12.30	£13.55	Out of Scope	1.25	10.16%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 1100l recycling waste collection - weekly lift	£8.79	£9.70	Out of Scope	0.91	10.35%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC 1100l recycling waste collection - fortnightly lift	£12.30	£13.55	Out of Scope	1.25	10.16%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC general bags waste each - quantity 50	£2.86	£3.15	Out of Scope	0.29	10.14%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC general bags waste each - quantity 100	£2.02	£2.75	Out of Scope	0.73	36.14%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC general bags waste each - quantity 200+	£1.91	£2.50	Out of Scope	0.59	30.89%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC recycling bags waste each - quantity 50	£2.08	£2.30	Out of Scope	0.22	10.58%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC recycling bags waste each - quantity 100	£1.85	£2.05	Out of Scope	0.20	10.81%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC recycling bags waste each - quantity 200+	£1.67	£1.85	Out of Scope	0.18	10.78%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	NCC Annual Duty of Care Charge	£20.00	£30.00	Out of Scope	10.00	50.00%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	Derby Commercial Waste					
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 240l general waste collection - weekly lift	£7.86	£8.65	Out of Scope	0.79	10.05%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 240l general waste collection - fortnightly lift	£11.01	£12.15	Out of Scope	1.14	10.35%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 360l general waste collection - weekly lift	£10.05	£11.15	Out of Scope	1.10	10.95%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 360l general waste collection - fortnightly lift	£14.08	£15.50	Out of Scope	1.42	10.09%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 660l general waste collection - weekly lift	£12.39	£13.65	Out of Scope	1.26	10.17%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 660l general waste collection - fortnightly lift	£17.33	£19.10	Out of Scope	1.77	10.21%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 770l general waste collection - weekly lift	£14.16	£15.60	Out of Scope	1.44	10.17%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 770I general waste collection - fortnightly lift	£19.83	£21.85	Out of Scope	2.02	10.19%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 1100l general waste collection - weekly lift	£18.59	£20.50	Out of Scope	1.91	10.27%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 1100l general waste collection - fortnightly lift	£26.02	£28.70	Out of Scope	2.68	10.30%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 240I recycling waste collection - weekly lift	£5.67	£6.25	Out of Scope	0.58	10.23%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 240I recycling waste collection - fortnightly lift	£7.94	£8.75	Out of Scope	0.81	10.20%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 360I recycling waste collection - weekly lift	£6.85	£7.60	Out of Scope	0.75	10.95%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 360I recycling waste collection - fortnightly lift	£9.59	£10.60	Out of Scope	1.01	10.53%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 660I recycling waste collection - weekly lift	£7.78	£8.60	Out of Scope	0.82	10.54%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 660I recycling waste collection - fortnightly lift	£11.45	£12.65	Out of Scope	1.20	10.48%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 770I recycling waste collection - weekly lift	£8.76	£9.70	Out of Scope	0.94	10.73%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 770I recycling waste collection - fortnightly lift	£12.26	£13.55	Out of Scope	1.29	10.52%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 1100l recycling waste collection - weekly lift	£8.76	£9.70	Out of Scope	0.94	10.73%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC 1100l recycling waste collection - fortnightly lift	£12.26	£13.55	Out of Scope	1.29	10.52%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC general bags waste each - quantity 50	£2.86	£3.15	Out of Scope	0.29	10.14%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC general bags waste each - quantity 100	£2.02	£2.75	Out of Scope	0.73	36.14%

			Appendix 12 - 1 ees and charges schedule 2024/2				
Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC general bags waste each - quantity 200+	£1.91	£2.50	Out of Scope	0.59	30.89%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Commercial Waste	DCC Annual Duty of Care Charge	£20.00	£30.00	Out of Scope	10.00	50.00%
Community, Environment and Resident Services	Fleet Services	Provision of MOT for a Car	£54.85	£54.85	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	HMO Licensing	Individual HMO property licence, standard	£1,330.00	£1,330.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	HMO Licensing	Individual HMO property licence, accredited	£990.00	£990.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	HMO Licensing	Individual HMO property licence, less compliant	£1,720.00	£1,720.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	HMO Licensing	Extra Bedroom (applies at 10 bedrooms or more)	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	HMO Licensing	Extra Correspondence	£40.00	£40.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	HMO Licensing	Extra Copy Document	£30.00	£30.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	HMO Licensing	Missed Inspection	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	HMO Licensing	Printed Paper Application	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	HMO Licensing	Processing printed paper application	£65.00	£65.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Community, Environment and Resident Services	HMO Licensing	Fee to support people completing the form Per Hour	£40.00	£40.00	Standard	-	-
Growth and City Development	Blue Badges	The regulations governing the Blue Badge scheme give local authorities the discretion to charge a fee on the issue of a badge. This fee cannot exceed £10.	£10.00	£10.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Resident Permit - First Permit (2 years)	£0.00	£0.00	Out of Scope		
Growth and City Development	Permits	Resident Permit Duplicate	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Resident Visitor Permit - First Permit (2 years)	£0.00	£0.00	Out of Scope		
Growth and City Development	Permits	Resident Visitor Permit - Duplicate	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	New Resident Permit (Chargeable) (1 year) 2nd Permit *	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	New Resident Permit (Chargeable) 3rd Permit *	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope	-	-

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Permits	New Resident Permit (Chargeable) - Duplicate (1 year)	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	New Resident Visitor (Chargeable) (1 year) 2nd Permit	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	New Resident Visitor (Chargeable) (1 year) 3rd Permit	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	New Resident Visitor (Chargeable) - Duplicate	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Resident Dispensation (1 day)	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Resident Dispensation (6 months)	£175.00	£175.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Resident Dispensation (12 months)	£300.00	£300.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Resident Dispensation - Duplicate	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Resident Dispensation - Change of vehicle	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Student Permit	£100.00	£100.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Student Permit - Duplicate	£100.00	£100.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Student Permit - Change of vehicle	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Student Visitor Permit	£100.00	£100.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Student Visitor Permit - Duplicate	£100.00	£100.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Business Permit	£200.00	£200.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Business Permit - Duplicate	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Business Permit - Change of vehicle	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Business Visitor Permit	£225.00	£225.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Business Visitor Permit - Duplicate	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Workshop Dispensation (Network Management Income) (1 day)	£28.50	£28.50	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Workshop Dispensation (Network Management Income) (6 months)	£199.50	£210.00	Out of Scope	£10.50	5.3%
Growth and City Development	Permits	Workshop Dispensation (Network Management Income) (12 months)	£342.00	£360.00	Out of Scope	£18.00	5.3%
Growth and City Development	Permits	Workshop Dispensation - Duplicate	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Workshop Dispensation - Change of vehicle	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Restricted Access (Disabled)	£10.00	£10.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Restricted Access (Disabled) - Duplicate	£10.00	£10.00	Out of Scope	-	-

	Appendix 12 Tool direction 20						
Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Permits	Restricted Access (Disabled) - Change of vehicle	£10.00	£10.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Restricted Access (Business) (1 day)	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Restricted Access (Business) (12 months)	£100.00	£100.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Restricted Access (Business) - Duplicate	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Restricted Access (Business) - Change of vehicle	£25.00	£25.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	Drop Off - Student (per day)	£5.00	£5.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Permits	* Implementation date to be confirmed					
Growth and City Development	Penalty Charge Notices	Penalty Charge Notice (PCN) Higher Rate (Parking Fines)	£70.00	£70.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Penalty Charge Notices	Penalty Charge Notice (PCN) Lower Rate/Discount Rate (Parking Fines)	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Penalty Charge Notices	Penalty Charge Notice (PCN) Higher Rate (Bus Lane offences)	£70.00	£70.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Penalty Charge Notices	Penalty Charge Notice (PCN) Lower Rate/Discount Rate (Bus Lane offences)	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Meadows Way West 19011	£2.20	£2.20	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Mapperley Rd 19008	£2.20	£2.20	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Meadows 19003	£3.30	£3.30	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Meadows Restrictions 19009	£2.20	£2.20	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Redcliffe Rd 19007	£2.20	£2.20	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	St Ann's 19006	£2.20	£2.20	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Arkwright Walk 19014	£2.20	£2.20	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	QMC Area 19013	£2.20	£2.20	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Woodside Rd 19012	£1.70	£1.70	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Basford 19001 & 9001	£1.70	£1.70	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Bilborough 19004 & 9004	£1.70	£1.70	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Sherwood 19002	£3.30	£3.30	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Tariffs no change proposed					
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Zone One 18915, 18937	£2.40	£2.40	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Zone Two 18912, 18926, 18935	£1.20	£1.20	Out of Scope	-	-

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Zone Three 18918, 18919	£0.60	£0.60	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Blenheim Industrial Area 18963	£1.50	£1.50	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Dean Street 18924	£2.40	£2.40	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Broad Street 18923	£2.40	£2.40	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	Crocus Street area 19005					
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	up to 1hr	£0.60	£0.60	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	up to 2hr	£1.20	£1.20	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	up to 3hr	£1.80	£1.80	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	up to 4hr	£2.40	£2.40	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	up to 5hr	£3.00	£3.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	up to 6hr	£3.60	£3.60	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	up to 7hr	£4.20	£4.20	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	up to 8hr	£4.80	£4.80	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	up to 9hr	£5.40	£5.40	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	up to 10hr	£6.00	£6.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	up to 11hr	£6.60	£6.60	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	up to 12hr	£7.20	£7.20	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	up to 13hr	£7.80	£7.80	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services On-Street	up to 14hr	£8.40	£8.40	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Broad Marsh Car Park			Otrack I		
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 2 hours	£5.00	£5.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 4 hours	£7.20	£7.20	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 6 hours	£11.00	£11.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 8 hours	£15.00	£15.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 24 hours	£17.00	£17.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Evening tariff	£8.00	£8.00	Standard Rated	-	-

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	VAT Status	Price Change	Percentage
Crowth and City	Darking Comisses		· ·	01/04/24		(value)	Change
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Overnight tariff	£14.00	£14.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City	Parking Services	Trinity Square Car Park					
Development Growth and City	Off-Street Parking Services				Standard		
Development	Off-Street	Up to 2 hours	£5.20	£5.20	Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 4 hours	£7.20	£7.20	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 6 hours	£11.00	£11.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 8 hours	£15.00	£15.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 24 hours	£17.00	£17.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Evening tariff	£8.50	£8.50	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Overnight tariff	£14.00	£14.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Lace Market Car Park					
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 2 hours	£5.00	£5.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 4 hours	£7.00	£7.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 6 hours	£11.00	£11.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 8 hours	£15.00	£15.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 24 hours	£17.00	£17.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Late Afternoon	£5.50	£5.50	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Evening tariff	£9.00	£9.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Overnight tariff	£14.00	£14.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Sunday tariff	£7.00	£7.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Curzon Street Car Park					
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 2 hours	£2.80	£2.80	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 4 hours	£4.80	£4.80	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 8 hours	£7.00	£7.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 24 hours	£16.50	£16.50	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Nottm Castle Car Park					
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 2 hours	£5.00	£5.00	Standard Rated	-	-

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 4 hours	£5.50	£5.50	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 12 hours	£9.00	£9.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 24 hours	£11.20	£11.20	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 48 hours	£20.00	£20.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Sneinton Car Park					
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 1 hours	£0.50	£0.50	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 2 hours	£2.00	£2.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 3 hours	£2.70	£2.70	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 4 hours	£4.90	£4.90	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 12 hours	£8.00	£8.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Parking Services Off-Street	Up to 24 hours	£9.00	£9.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Highway Agreements	Section 38 Agreements	Project Specific	Project Specific	Out of Scope		
Growth and City Development	Highway Agreements	Section 278 Agreements	Project Specific	Project Specific	Out of Scope		
Growth and City Development	Highway Agreements	CON 29 Searches	£50.00	£60.00	Standard Rated	£10.00	20.0%
Growth and City Development	Street naming	Written confirmation of official address(es) or additional copies of official notification letter by	£27.00	£27.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street naming	Renaming or re-numbering properties - Initial Fee	£54.00	£54.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street naming	Hourly rate for site visit	£27.00	£27.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street naming	Amendment to verified addresses due to change in plot numbers, plot positions, building number or name - Initial Fee	£68.00	£68.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street naming	Amendment to verified addresses due to change in plot numbers, plot positions, building number or name - Per Plot	£6.00	£6.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street naming	Renaming a Street or an un-numbered block of properties - Initial Fee	£342.00	£342.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street naming	Renaming a Street or an un-numbered block of properties - Per Plot	£5.00	£5.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Moving Traffic Enforcement	Penalty Charge Notice (Moving Traffic Contravention)	£70.00	£70.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Road Safety	Provision of latest road safety data to commercial organisations (first 5 incidents)	£60.00	£65.00	Standard Rated	£5.00	8.3%
Growth and City Development	Road Safety	Provision of latest road safety data to commercial organisations (per up to 5 additional incidents)	£15.00	£15.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Road Safety	Road Safety Audit (cost per stage for a standard size audit)					
Growth and City Development	Road Safety	Road Safety Audit Stage 1 or 2 (cost per stage for a standard size audit in Nottingham) taking place 24/25	£1,000.00	£1,130.00	Standard Rated	£130.00	13.0%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Road Safety	Road Safety audit Stage 3 (cost per stage for a standard size audit in Nottingham) taking place 24/25	£1,000.00	£1,290.00	Standard Rated	£290.00	29.0%
Growth and City Development	Road Safety	Road Safety audit Stage 1 or 2 (cost per stage for a standard size audit in Nottingham) taking place 25/26	£1,000.00	£1,190.00	Standard Rated	£190.00	19.0%
Growth and City Development	Road Safety	Road Safety audit Stage 3 (cost per stage for a standard size audit in Nottingham) taking place 25/26	£1,000.00	£1,355.00	Standard Rated	£355.00	35.5%
Growth and City Development	Road Safety	Road Safety audit in Nottingham Stage 1 or 2 (cost per stage for a standard size audit in Nottingham) taking place 26/27	£1,000.00	£1,250.00	Standard Rated	£250.00	25.0%
Growth and City Development	Road Safety	Road Safety audit Stage 3 (cost per stage for a standard size audit in Nottingham) taking place 26/27	£1,000.00	£1,420.00	Standard Rated	£420.00	42.0%
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Permit fees for Utilities					
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major over 10 days - provisional permit. Road category 0,1,2 non-traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major 4 - 10 days provisional permit. Road category 0,1,2 non-traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (less than 4 days) Provisional Permit. Road category 0,1,2 non-traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate - Emergency - permit. Road category 0,1,2 non traffic sensitive road	£58.00	£58.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate - urgent - permit. Road category 0,1,2, non traffic sensitive road	£58.00	£58.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (over 10 days) permit. Road category 0,1,2 non traffic sensitive road	£232.00	£232.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (4-10 days) permit -category 0,1,2 non traffic sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major less than 4 days permit. Road category 0,1,2, non traffic sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Minor permit. Road category 0,1,2 non traffic sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Standard permit - Road category 0,1,2, non traffic sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate emergency permit variation. Road category 0,1,2, non traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate urgent variation permit. Road category 0,1,2, non traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (over 10 days) permit variation. Road cater 0,1,2, non traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (4-10 days) permit variation, Road category 0,1,2 non traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (less than 4 days permit variation, category 0,1,2 non traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Minor permit variation, category 0,1,2 non traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Standard permit variation, category 0,1,2 non traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (over 10 days) provisional permit, Category 3,4 , non traffic sensitive road	£71.00	£71.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (less than 4 days) permit Category 3, 4, Non traffic sensitive road	£71.00	£71.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (4-10 days) provisional permit , category 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£71.00	£71.00	Out of Scope	-	-

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate emergency permit - category 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£40.00	£40.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate urgent permit, category 3,4, non traffic sensitive roads	£40.00	£40.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (over 10 days) permit , category 3,4, non traffic sensitive road	£148.00	£148.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major less than 4 days permit, category 3,4, non traffic sensitive road	£44.00	£44.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (4 -10 days) permit, category 3,4, non traffic sensitive road	£74.00	£74.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Minor permit, category 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£42.00	£42.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Standard permit, category 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£67.00	£67.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate emergency permit variation, category 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate urgent permit variation, category 3,4, non traffic sensitive road	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (over 10 days) permit variation, category 3,4, non traffic sensitive road	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	IMajor (4 -10 days) permit variation, category 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (less than 4 days) permit variation category 3/4 non traffic sensitive road	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Minor variation permit, category, 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Standard variation permit category 3,4 non traffic sensitive road	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	IMajor (over 10 days) provisional permit, Category 0 1, 2, traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	imajor (4-10 days) provisional permit, category 0,1, 2 traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major less than 4 days) provisional permit, category 0,1, 2 traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate emergency permit variation, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£58.00	£58.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	immediate urgent permit variation, category 0,1,2, traffic sensitive road	£58.00	£58.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	IMajor (over 10 days) permit variation, category 0,1,2, traffic sensitive road	£232.00	£232.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	imajor (4 - 10 days) permit variation, category 0,1,2 traine sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (less than 4 days), permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Invitror permit, category 0,1,2 trains sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Standard permit, category 0, 1,2 trains sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate emergency permit variation, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate urgent permit variation category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (over 10 days) permit variation category 0,1,2, traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (4 - 10 days) permit variation, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive roads	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major less than 4 days, permit variation, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Minor permit variation, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Standard permit variation, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (over 10 days) provisional permit category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (4 - 10 days provisional permit, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	ivajor iess triair 4 days, provisionar permit, category 3,4 tranic seristiive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate emergency permit, category 3, 4 traffic sensitive road	£58.00	£58.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate urgent permit , category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£58.00	£58.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (over 10 days) permit, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£232.00	£232.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (4 -10 days) permit, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major less than 4 days, permit, category 3,4, traffic sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Minor permit, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Standard permit, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate emergency permit variation category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate urgent permit variation, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (over 10 days) permit variation, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (4-10 days) permit variation, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major less than 4 days permit variation, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	winor permit variation, category 3,4 trainc sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Standard permit variation, category 3,4 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	major (over 10 days) provisional permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (4-10 days) provisional permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major less than 4 days, provisional permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£103.00	£103.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate emergency permit, category 1,2 traffic sensitive road	£58.00	£58.00	Out of Scope	-	-

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate urgent permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£58.00	£58.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (over 10 days) permit, category, 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£232.00	£232.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (4-10 days) permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major less than 4 days permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Minor permit, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£64.00	£64.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Standard permit, category 0,1,2 trainc sensitive road	£128.00	£128.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate emergency permit variation, category 0,1.2, traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Immediate urgent permit, variation, category 0,1,2	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (over 10 days), permit variation, category 0,1,2, traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Major (4-10 days) permit variation, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	IMajor less than 4 days permit variation, category 0,1,2, traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Minor permit variation , category 0,1,2, traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Permit Fee	Standard permit variation, category 0,1,2 traffic sensitive road	£45.00	£45.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Pre app services					
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Particularly Large Major/Strategic Development	Price on Application	Price on Application			
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Large Major Development (100 + dwellings, over 10,000m2 commercial floor space)	£3,600.00	£3,600.00	Standard Rated		
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Large Major Development (100 + dwellings, over 10,000m2 commercial floor space) - additional hourly rate	£360.00	£360.00	Standard Rated		
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Major Development - Initial Meeting and Written Response	£2,100.00	£2,100.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Major Development - Additional Hourly Rate	£240.00	£240.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Minor Development - Type 2 (written response only)	£510.00	£510.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Minor Development - Type 1 (written response only)	£340.00	£340.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Minor Development Additional Hourly Rate	£120.00	£120.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Householder development (written response only)	£100.00	£100.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Householder development additional hourly rate	£120.00	£120.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Change of use	£145.00	£145.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Listed Building Consent - desktop assessment (in addition to pre-application advice fee)	£145.00	£145.00	Standard Rated	-	-

	_						
Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Listed Building - Additional Hourly Rate	£120.00	£120.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Adverts/Signage	£100.00	£100.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Telecommunications	£100.00	£100.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Additional Services					
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	3D City Model (testing in Council system)	£1,000.00	£1,000.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Design and Carbon Neutral Review Panel (joint panel) - per scheme	£3,600.00	£3,600.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Design Review Panel - per scheme	£2,760.00	£2,760.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Carbon Neutral Review Panel - per scheme	£2,760.00	£2,760.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Works to listed buildings (large major developments) - hourly rate	£120.00	£120.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Planning Dev Management	Specialist Urban Design Services - hourly rate	£120.00	£120.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Working without a permit/ Breach of permit conditions					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Breach of permit conditions (Maximum Charge)	£120.00	£120.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Breach of permit conditions (Maximum Charge)	£80.00	£80.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Working without a permit (Maximum Charge)	£500.00	£500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Working without a permit (Maximum Charge)	£300.00	£300.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Street works overrun fees (overrun of works on the highway) **NOTE: These fees /charges are set by legislation and income is ring-fenced and fully audited by the DfT.					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Immediate emergency works - carriageway type 0					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Immediate emergency works - carriageway type 1					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Percentage Change				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				
-				

			Pro de la companya de					
Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway works (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Immediate urgent type 1 - 10 to 30ms						
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Immediate urgent carriageway type 2						
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£3,000.00	£3,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£8,000.00	£8,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway works (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Immediate urgent carriageway type 3						
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	immediate urgent carriageway type 4						
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Immediate urgent carriageway type 6						
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Major carriageway type 0					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Major carriageway type 1					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Major carriageway type 2					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£3,000.00	£3,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£3,000.00	£3,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£8,000.00	£8,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	major carriageway type 3,					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Major carriageway type 4					

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Major carriageway type 6					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	no traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	Price on application	Price on application			
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Minor carriageway type 0					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Minor carriageway type1					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	•
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	•
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Minor carriageway type 2					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£3,000.00	£3,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Minor carriageway type 3						
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Minor carriageway type 4						
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Minor carriageway type 6						
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffics sensitive after working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Standard carriageway type 0						
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffics sensitive after working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Standard carriageway type 1						
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffics sensitive after working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-	

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Standard carriageway type 2					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffics sensitive after working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£8,000.00	£8,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Standard carriageway type 3					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Standard carriageway type 4					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£750.00	£750.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£250.00	£250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	Standard carriageway type 6					
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive (per day)	£5,000.00	£5,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffic sensitive (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	traffic sensitive after 3 working days (per day)	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non traffics sensitive after working days (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Fines	non carriageway (per day)	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Inspections	Inspection Type and result					
Growth and City Development	Street works Inspections	Defect Joint Site Visit - Fail - High Risk	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Inspections	Defect Joint Site Visit - Fail - Low Risk	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Inspections	Defect Follow Up Inspection - passed	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Inspections	Defect Follow Up Inspection - Fail- High Risk	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope	-	-

				Proposed Charge		Price Change	Percentage
Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	01/04/24	VAT Status	(value)	Change
Growth and City Development	Street works Inspections	Defect Follow Up Inspection -Fail - Low Risk	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City	Street works	Defeat Follow Lin Completion Decead	C47.50	C47.E0	Out of Scope		
Development	Inspections	Defect Follow Up Completion - Passed	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City	Street works	Defect Follow Up Completion - Fail - High Risk	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope	_	-
Development Growth and City	Inspections Street works	· · ·					
Development	Inspections	Defect Follow Up Completion - Fail - Low Risk	£47.50	£47.50	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City	Street works	Statutory Sample Category A -Passed	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope	-	_
Development	Inspections	Statutory Campic Category A -1 asset	230.00	200.00	Out of Ocope	_	
Growth and City Development	Street works Inspections	Statutory Sample Category A - Fail - High Risk	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City	Street works						
Development	Inspections	Statutory Sample Category A - Low Risk	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City	Street works	Statutory Sample Category B - Passed	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope	_	-
Development Growth and City	Inspections Street works						
Development	Inspections	Statutory Sample Category B - Fail- High Risk	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City	Street works	Statutory Sample Category B - Fail- Low Risk	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Soons		_
Development	Inspections	Statutory Sample Category B - Fair- Low Risk	250.00	250.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Inspections	Statutory Sample Category C - Fail - High Risk	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City	Street works						
Development	Inspections	Statutory Sample Category C - Fail - Low Risk	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City	Street works	Statutory Sample Category C - Passed	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope	_	-
Development	Inspections	Statuter, Statisfier Stateger, S. F. access	200.00		Cut of Coope		
Growth and City Development	Street works Inspections	Third Party Report Category A -Fail - High Risk	£50.00	£50.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City	Street works	Third Party Report Category A - Fail - Low Risk	£68.00	£68.00	Out of Scope		
Development	Inspections	Third Party Report Category A - Pail - Low Risk	200.00	200.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Street works Inspections	Third Party Report Category B - Fail - High Risk	£68.00	£68.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City	Street works						
Development	Inspections	Third Party Report Category B - Fail - Low Risk	£68.00	£68.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Mobile Tower Scaffolds on the highway					
Growth and City	Traffic & Flood Risk	First day	£150.48	£160.00	Out of Scope	£9.52	6.3%
Development	Mgt.	Filst day	£130.46	£100.00	Out of Scope	19.52	0.5 //
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Second & subsequent day	£74.10	£75.00	Out of Scope	£0.90	1.2%
Growth and City	Traffic & Flood Risk						
Development	Mgt.	Mobile Access Platforms on the highway					
Growth and City	Traffic & Flood Risk	First Day	£198.36	£200.00	Out of Scope	£1.64	0.8%
Development Growth and City	Mgt. Traffic & Flood Risk	,					
Development	Mgt.	Second & subsequent day	£51.30	£55.00	Out of Scope	£3.70	7.2%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk	Annual Licence	£166.44	£175.00	Out of Scope	£8.56	5.1%
Growth and City	Traffic & Flood Risk						
Development	Mgt.	Each Day under this licence	£76.38	£80.00	Out of Scope	£3.62	4.7%
Growth and City	Traffic & Flood Risk	Cranes on the highway					
Development	Mgt.	3 4,					

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	First Day	£223.44	£235.00	Out of Scope	£11.56	5.2%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Second & subsequent day	£51.30	£55.00	Out of Scope	£3.70	7.2%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Annual Licence	£223.44	£235.00	Out of Scope	£11.56	5.2%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each Day under this licence	£76.38	£80.00	Out of Scope	£3.62	4.7%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Scaffolding on the highway					
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	5 m – 2 weeks duration	£228.00	£235.00	Out of Scope	£7.00	3.1%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each additional week	£79.80	£85.00	Out of Scope	£5.20	6.5%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	10 m – 2 weeks duration	£258.78	£275.00	Out of Scope	£16.22	6.3%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each additional week	£79.80	£85.00	Out of Scope	£5.20	6.5%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	20m – 1 month	£393.30	£400.00	Out of Scope	£6.70	1.7%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each additional month	£169.86	£175.00	Out of Scope	£5.14	3.0%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each extra length up to 20m up to 1 month's duration	£228.00	£235.00	Out of Scope	£7.00	3.1%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each additional month	£169.86	£175.00	Out of Scope	£5.14	3.0%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Hoarding on the highway					
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	20m – 1 month (width not exceeding 300mm)	£210.90	£220.00	Out of Scope	£9.10	4.3%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each additional month	£147.06	£155.00	Out of Scope	£7.94	5.4%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each extra length up to 20m (1 month duration)	£147.06	£155.00	Out of Scope	£7.94	5.4%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each additional month	£147.06	£155.00	Out of Scope	£7.94	5.4%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	20m – 1 month (width not exceeding 1000mm)	£370.50	£380.00	Out of Scope	£9.50	2.6%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each additional month	£147.06	£155.00	Out of Scope	£7.94	5.4%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each extra length up to zoni (1 month duration)	£204.06	£210.00	Out of Scope	£5.94	2.9%
Growth and City Development		Each additional month	£147.06	£155.00	Out of Scope	£7.94	5.4%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Length not exceeding 20 m width exceeding 1000mm	£408.12	£425.00	Out of Scope	£16.88	4.1%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each additional month	£147.06	£155.00	Out of Scope	£7.94	5.4%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each extra length up to 20m (1 month duration)	£223.44	£235.00	Out of Scope	£11.56	5.2%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each additional month	£147.06	£155.00	Out of Scope	£7.94	5.4%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Section 171 Storage of materials/apparatus on the highway					
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Up to 5m – First day	£76.38	£80.00	Out of Scope	£3.62	4.7%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Second and each subsequent day	£31.92	£35.00	Out of Scope	£3.08	9.6%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Up to 5 m – Two weeks duration	£198.36	£210.00	Out of Scope	£11.64	5.9%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each additional week	£76.38	£85.00	Out of Scope	£8.62	11.3%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Temporary Excavation (trial holes/bore holes)	£389.88	£420.00	Out of Scope	£30.12	7.7%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Private utilities on the highway (contractor for the speed cameras)					
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Second and each subsequent inspection unit	£178.98	£190.00	Out of Scope	£11.02	6.2%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Maintenance of Existing Apparatus (Street Works Licence) private contractors not utilities.	£389.88	£420.00	Out of Scope	£30.12	7.7%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Second & each subsequent inspection unit	£178.98	£190.00	Out of Scope	£11.02	6.2%
Growth and City Development	Mgt.	Section 50 licence Installation of New Apparatus (Street Works Licence) private contractors not utilities					
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Works not exceeding 1 inspection unit (S50)	£702.24	£725.00	Out of Scope	£22.76	3.2%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Second & each subsequent inspection unit	£178.98	£190.00	Out of Scope	£11.02	6.2%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Overrun fee for Section 50 works on the highway	£313.50	£325.00	Out of Scope	£11.50	3.7%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Temporary Traffic Regulation Order	£0.00	£0.00			
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	First prohibition or other item on the first street	£1,532.16	£1,600.00	Out of Scope	£67.84	4.4%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each additional prohibition on first street	£147.06	£155.00	Out of Scope	£7.94	5.4%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	First prohibition on each additional street	£198.36	£210.00	Out of Scope	£11.64	5.9%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Each additional prohibition on each additional street	£147.06	£155.00	Out of Scope	£7.94	5.4%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Advertising of orders where required	£1,276.80	£1,325.00	Out of Scope	£48.20	3.8%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Temporary Directional Signage on the highway					
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	12 month period	£570.00	£600.00	Out of Scope	£30.00	5.3%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Vehicle crossing of footways (dropped kerbs)					
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Construction			Out of Scope		
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Light Duty	£152.76	£160.00	Out of Scope	£7.24	4.7%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Heavy Duty	£766.08	£800.00	Out of Scope	£33.92	4.4%

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Variable message sign					
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Per week per sign	£342.00	£360.00	Out of Scope	£18.00	5.3%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Section 58 to protect the resurfacing works					
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	(internal only) protect the highway from utilities after carriageway resurfacing scheme.	£114.00	£120.00	Out of Scope	£6.00	5.3%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Builders skips licence					
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Builders skip on the highway	£46.74	£48.00	Out of Scope	£1.26	2.7%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Skip on the highway with an expired licence	£114.00	£120.00	Out of Scope	£6.00	5.3%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Daily fine until skip removed or licence expired	£28.00	£30.00	Out of Scope	£2.00	7.1%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Skips with inadequate cones. Incorrectly places, not lit - deemed a fail	£114.00	£120.00	Out of Scope	£6.00	5.3%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Outdoor Seating 115E areas					
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	New application	£342.00	£360.00	Out of Scope	£18.00	5.3%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Renewal	£171.00	£185.00	Out of Scope	£14.00	8.2%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Outdoor Seating Business and Planning Act					
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	New application	£500.00	£500.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Renewal	£350.00	£350.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Market Stalls on the highway/temporary structure/road space booking	£49.02	£50.00	Out of Scope	£0.98	2.0%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Filming on the highway (road space)	£49.02	£50.00	Standard	£0.98	2.0%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Workshop dispensation to park on double yellow lines etc					
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Annual permit	£342.00	£360.00	Out of Scope	£18.00	5.3%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	6 month permit	£199.50	£210.00	Out of Scope	£10.50	5.3%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	One day permit	£28.50	£28.50	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Restricted Access to park in the clear zone					
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	New application	£342.00	£360.00	Out of Scope	£18.00	5.3%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	6 month permit	£199.50	£210.00	Out of Scope	£10.50	5.3%
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	One day permit	£28.50	£28.50	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Traffic Control Centre					

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Traffic & Flood Risk Mgt.	Provision of SCN drawing	£114.00	£120.00	Out of Scope	£6.00	5.3%
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Full Plans & Building Notice Applications: *	£725.00	£725.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	No of Dwellings (1)	£725.00	£725.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Erection of Garage (up to 60m2) /Garage Conversions/Extensions & loft conversions (up to 10m2)	£450.00	£450.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Extensions & Loft Conversions (over 10m2 and up to 40m2)	£565.00	£565.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Extensions & Loft Conversions (over 40m2 and up to 80m2)	£765.00	£765.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Cost of Works £2000 or less	£250.00	£250.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Cost of Works Over £2000 and up to £5000	£365.00	£365.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Cost of Works Over £5000 and up to £20000	£520.00	£520.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Cost of Works Over £20000 and up to £40000	£670.00	£670.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Installation of PV Panels/Part P Electrical Work	£335.00	£335.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Replacement Doors & Windows	£160.00	£160.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Renovation of a Thermal Element/Alts to create Bathroom/Shower/Toilet & Removal of Loadbearing Wall or Chimney Breast	£250.00	£250.00	Standard Rated	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Unauthorised Works (Regularisation Applications): *					
Growth and City Development	Building Control	No of Dwellings (1)	£906.00	£906.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Erection of Garage (up to 60m2)/Garage Conversions/Extensions & Loft conversions (up to 10m2)	£562.00	£562.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Extensions & Loft Conversions (over 10m2 and up to 40m2)	£706.00	£706.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Extensions & Loft Conversions (over 40m2 and up to 80m2)	£956.00	£956.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Cost of Works £2000 or less	£313.00	£313.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Cost of Works Over £2000 and up to £5000	£456.00	£456.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Cost of Works Over £5000 and up to £20000	£650.00	£650.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Cost of Works Over £20000 and up to £40000	£837.00	£837.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Installation of PV Panels/Part P Electrical Work	£418.00	£418.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Replacement Doors & Windows	£200.00	£200.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	Renovation of a Thermal Element/Alts to create Bathroom/Shower/Toilet & Removal of Loadbearing Wall or Chimney Breast	£313.00	£313.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Building Control	* Building Control Fees for 2023/24 are currently under review and new prices will be considered under a Portfolio Holder Decision					

Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change
Growth and City Development	Selective Licensing	Individual property licence, non accredited	£890.00	£890.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Selective Licensing	Individual property licence, accredited	£670.00	£670.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Selective Licensing	Block licence base fee, non-accredited	£2,720.00	£2,720.00	Out of Scope	-	
Growth and City Development	Selective Licensing	Block licence base fee, accredited	£2,025.00	£2,025.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Selective Licensing	Standard licence (per dwelling) fee, non-accredited	£425.00	£425.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Growth and City Development	Selective Licensing	Standard licence (per dwelling) fee, accredited	£385.00	£385.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Finance and Resources	HM Coroners	CD audio recordings for Coroners Inquests	£5.00	£5.00	Out of Scope	-	-
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Wedding Receptions & Champagne Toasts- (Mon-Sat)*	£2,000.00	£2,250.00	Exempt	£250.00	12.5%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Wedding Receptions & Champagne Toasts- (Sunday)*	£3,000.00	£3,000.00	Exempt	-	-
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Ceremony fees for Marriages, Civil Partnerships, Renewal of Vows and Baby Naming at The Council House					
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Ballroom (Mon-Thur)	£375.00	£385.00	Out of Scope	£10.00	2.7%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Ballroom (Friday & Saturday)	£410.00	£425.00	Out of Scope	£15.00	3.7%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Dining Room (Mon-Thur)	£295.00	£315.00	Out of Scope	£20.00	6.8%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non	Dining Room (Friday & Saturday)	£355.00	£370.00	Out of Scope	£15.00	4.2%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Tea Room (Mon-Thur)	£260.00	£270.00	Out of Scope	£10.00	3.8%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Tea Room (Friday & Saturday)	£290.00	£305.00	Out of Scope	£15.00	5.2%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Members Lounge (Mon-Thur)	£260.00	£270.00	Out of Scope	£10.00	3.8%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Members Lounge (Friday & Saturday)	£290.00	£305.00	Out of Scope	£15.00	5.2%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Lord Mayors Parlour (Saturday only)	£265.00	£280.00	Out of Scope	£15.00	5.7%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Sheriffs Room (Saturday only)	£240.00	£255.00	Out of Scope	£15.00	6.3%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Robin Hood Suite (Mon-Thur)	£150.00	£160.00	Out of Scope	£10.00	6.7%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Robin Hood Suite (Friday & Saturday)	£180.00	£195.00	Out of Scope	£15.00	8.3%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Ceremony fees for Marriages and Civil Partnerships at Approved Premises (Hotels etc) Including Baby naming, Renewal of Vows (Mon-Thur)	£425.00	£450.00	Out of Scope	£25.00	5.9%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Ceremony fees for Marriages and Civil Partnerships at Approved Premises (Hotels etc) Including Baby naming, Renewal of Vows (Friday & Saturday)	£475.00	£495.00	Out of Scope	£20.00	4.2%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Ceremony fees for Marriages and Civil Partnerships at Approved Premises (Hotels etc) Including Baby naming, Renewal of Vows (Sunday & Bank Holidays)	£525.00	£550.00	Out of Scope	£25.00	4.8%
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non	Hire of Dining Room for meetings, functions, events Mon-Fri 8am-5pm (by the hour)**	£220.00	£220.00	Exempt	-	-

				7.PP=1.11.1 = 1.00 and 0.11.20 = 0.11.20 = 0.11.20				
Directorate	Service	Service/ Charge	Current Charge	Proposed Charge 01/04/24	VAT Status	Price Change (value)	Percentage Change	
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Hire of Dining Room for meetings, functions, events Mon-Fri 5pm-11:59pm (by the hour) **	£270.00	£270.00	Exempt	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Hire of Dining Room for meetings, functions, events Sat 8am-5pm (by the hour) **	£270.00	£270.00	Exempt	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Hire of Dining Room for meetings, functions, events Sat 5pm-11:59pm (by the hour) **	£320.00	£320.00	Exempt	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Hire of Ballroom for meetings, functions, events Mon-Fri 8am-5pm (by the hour) **	£320.00	£320.00	Exempt	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Hire of Ballroom for meetings, functions, events Mon-Fri 5pm-11:59pm (by the hour) **	£370.00	£370.00	Exempt	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Hire of Ballroom for meetings, functions, events Sat 8am-5pm (by the hour) **	£370.00	£370.00	Exempt	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Hire of Ballroom for meetings, functions, events Sat 5pm-11:59pm (by the hour) **	£420.00	£420.00	Exempt	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Proof of Life (Pension checking) service	£10.00	£10.00	Standard Rated	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	Private British Citizenship ceremony	£100.00	£120.00	Exempt	£20.00	20.0%	
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	* Some elements may be subject to VAT						
Finance and Resources	Registration-Non Stat & Events	** Discounts available for charity, community and voluntary sector organisations subject to agreement with the Council House team						
Finance and Resources	Registration- Statutory	Marriage, Civil Partnership, Conversion, Birth, Death and Stillbirth certificates	£11.00	£11.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration- Statutory	Priority Certificate Fee	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration- Statutory	Notices of Marriage/Civil Partnership (British or EU settled)	£35.00	£35.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration- Statutory	Notices of Marriage/Civil Partnership (Foreign nationals)	£47.00	£47.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration- Statutory	Foreign Divorce Fee (Registrar clearance fee)	£56.00	£56.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration- Statutory	Foreign Divorce Fee (General Register Office clearance fee)	£75.00	£75.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration- Statutory	Statutory Marriage/Civil Partnership Conversion	£46.00	£46.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration- Statutory	Corrections to certificates	£90.00	£90.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration- Statutory	Waiver of waiting period	£60.00	£60.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration- Statutory	Space 17 (changing of child's name within 1 year)	£40.00	£40.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration- Statutory	Church Wedding	£86.00	£86.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration- Statutory	RG Licence (Deathbed wedding/Civil Partnership)	£15.00	£15.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration- Statutory	Licences for Approved Premises (3 years)	£1,500.00	£1,500.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Registration- Statutory	Licence for Churches (one off)	£126.00	£126.00	Out of Scope	-	-	
Finance and Resources	Schools finance	Traded service	£43,000.00	£45,570.00	Standard Rated	£2,570.00	6.0%	